

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 559

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike “reports” and substitute “a report”; and in line 7, strike “certain dates” and substitute “a certain date”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 22, strike “AND”; and in line 23, after “JAILS” insert “;

(XI) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE; AND

(XII) ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM ORGANIZED LABOR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with “(1)” in line 27 down through “(2)” in line 30; in line 30, strike “FINAL”; in line 32, strike “DECEMBER 1, 2003” and substitute “JUNE 30, 2002”; in line 34, strike “October” and substitute “July”; in the same line, strike “2 years and 3 months” and substitute “1 year”; and in line 35, strike “December 31, 2003” and substitute “June 30, 2002”.